

CWP No. 6347 of 2021

04.12.2021

Present: Mr. Vishal Mohan, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Balram Sharma, ASGI for respondent No.3.

Issue notice. Mr. Vijay Arora, learned counsel and Mr. Balram Sharma, learned Assistant Solicitor General of India appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 respectively. Reply be filed within four weeks. List along-with CWP No. 6461 of 2021.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate representing respondents No.1 and 2 in the cause list, henceforth.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

December 04, 2021
(naveen)

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge