

**M/s C.K. Infrastructures Limited Versus The Commissioner of
Central Goods and Service Tax Commissionerate and others and
connected matter**

**CWP No.6461 of 2021 a/w
CWP No.6347 of 2021**

CWP No.6461 of 2021

14.11.2022 Present: Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek
Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Monika, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay K. Arora,
Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.6347 of 2021

Mr. Praveen Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vivek
Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Monika, Advocate vice Mr. Vijay K. Arora,
Advocate, for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Central Government
Standing Counsel, for respondent No.3.

Time to file reply (in both the petitions) is
extended. Be filed by the next date.

Stand over for three weeks.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

November 14, 2022
(Bhardwaj)