

M/s C.K. Infrastructures Limited vs. The commissioner of Central Goods and Service Tax Commissionerate and others and connected matter

CWP No.6461 of 2021 a/w CWP No.6347 of 2021

29.03.2023 Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vivek Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Senior Panel Counsel, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder.

List again on 6th July, 2023.

**(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

March 29, 2023
(vt)