

M/s C.K. Infrastructures Ltd. Versus The Commissioner of Central Goods and Service Tax Commissionerate and others and connected matter

CWP No.6461 of 2021 a/w CWP No.6347 of 2021

CWP No.6461 of 2021

06.07.2023 Present: Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Monika, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the respondents.

CWP No.6347 of 2021

Mr. Arun Kaushal, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Monika, Advocate, vice Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Central Government Counsel, for respondent No.3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks time to file rejoinder.

List on **01.09.2023**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 06, 2023
(Rishi)