

**M/s C.K. Infrastructure Ltd. Vs. The  
Commissioner of Central Goods and Service Tax  
Commissionerate and others and connected matter**

**CWP No. 6461/2021 a/w CWP No.6347/2021**

**CWP No.6461/2021**

29.04.2024. Present: Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CWP No.6347/2021**

Mr. Praveen Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and  
2.  
Mr. Shashi Shirshoo, Central Government Counsel, for  
respondent No.3.

Pleadings are complete in these two matters.

List for hearing on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025.

**( M.S. Ramachandra Rao )  
Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

29<sup>th</sup> April, 2024<sub>(rohit)</sub>